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Academically Gifted and High Potential Class


On Wednesday Jack, Molly and Cameron from Year 6 students will be starting their new Wednesday class at 
Kiama High School. The students successfully gained entry into the class and join other students from the Kiama 
Community of Schools. These students will form the first class of its type for the Kiama Community of Schools; 
they will be great role models for future Jamberoo students. A big thank you goes out to the students families 
for supporting this amazing initiative and for giving their child an opportunity to learn in a motivating environment. 
Finally I would like to thanks Mrs Emma De Heaume from Minnamurra Public School and Mrs Anna Mundey from 
Gerringong Public School for coordinating this brilliant learning opportunity. 



Cross Country – Kevin Walsh Oval - Friday 3rd April


With around 3 weeks to go before the Jamberoo Public School Cross Country, it may be a good time to get out 
and go for a run. Cross country is a great activity that teaches kids to show perseverance and resilience. Students 
aged 11,12 and 13 will run a 3km course, while 8, 9 and 10 year olds will run a 2km course. Year 2 students 
turning 8 may also run the course on the day. Please note Kindergarten, Year 1 and Year 2 will complete a 
modified shorter course. 



Creative and Performing Arts Scholarships for 2020


Elders Real Estate, Jamberoo is sponsoring two JPS students in Years 5 or 6 to extend their abilities in creative 
and performing arts. Students who are interested in the scholarships need to create a short video of themselves, 
telling the selection committee of what programs they are ‘busting’ to attend. Elders will select 2 recipients and 
sponsor their access into selected programs. Please see Mr Galea is you have any questions about this fantastic 
opportunity. 



Crazy Socks Day – Friday 20th March


Jamberoo students have the opportunity to wear their craziest socks on Friday next week for the small price of a 
gold coin donation. The SRC invites you to take part as they raise funds to raise the awareness of ‘World Down 
Syndrome Day’. 



Mr Paul Galea


Principal Jamberoo PS



A SMALL SCHOOL MAKING A BIG DIFFERENCE

Congratulations 
Ellie!
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Debating News


Debating training day On Monday , 12 of our debaters will join 90 students from surrounding schools to participate 
in a training session. We will be hosting this informative day, led by the debating gurus from the department’s Arts 
Unit. We look forward to learning lots on the day and sharing our knowledge with the development squad. 



Regional Swimming Carnival


Regional Swimming Carnival Our three regional swimmers, Ellie, Lilli M and Cooper should be very proud of their 
efforts in Dapto pool yesterday. They each gave their all, knocking time off their previous bests and swimming like 
the champions they are. A big thank you to Chris (Ellie’s dad) who generously helped us with transporting, putting 
up and packing up the Tongarra marquee.


Finally, a huge congratulations to Ellie who won the junior girls backstroke and will now be heading off to 
Homebush to take on the state’s best. A testament to all of your hard work, Ellie! 



Library News Week 7


This week in the Library Lab Walabi enjoyed learning about what plants need to survive. They planted radish seeds 
and were visited in the outdoor learning area by ‘Sweet Sweet’ the famous local rosella! Thank you to Grandma Nell 
for coming in to help us.



Tangalla used Lego We Do to build models of animals 
which highlighted their structural and behavioural 
adaptations. Wonga and Cooinda researched and created 
presentations about the Frillneck Lizard and Nuninoona 
worked on their virtual tour of Jamberoo Public School. 
In Library lab it’s all about teamwork, investigation and 
problem solving and I have been so impressed with how 
the students are engaging with the lessons and the 
technology.



All classes are busy returning and borrowing books each week. There are many students with overdue books in the 
system at the moment, so please encourage them to collect up those books and return them. 3-6 students are 
encouraged to begin borrowing and reading from the Premiers Reading Challenge section of the library. They must 
read 20 books in total for the challenge. 5 of these can be personal choice however 15 must be from the challenge 
list. Students will be taught in class, or during library time, procedures for logging their book list. If you have any 
questions about the Premiers Reading Challenge, please feel free to get in touch.



Mrs Larsen
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Wk


8

16/3/20



- Debating 
Workshop - 
Jamberoo PS



17/3/20

 18/3/20



- Gymnastics

19/3/20 20/3/20



- Crazy Sock Day 
SRC - Gold Coin 

Donation



Wk


9

23/3/20

 24/3/20 25/3/20



- Gymnastics

26/3/20



- Grandparent’s 
Day

27/3/20



Wk


10

30/3/20 31/3/20 1/4/20 2/4/20 3/4/20



- Cross Country

Wk


11

6/4/20



- Photo Day

7/4/20



- Kindergarten 
Vision Screening 

8/4/20



- Anzac Assembly 
10:30am



- Easter Hat 
Parade 
2:30pm

9/4/20

 10/4/20



Good Friday

Term 1 Calendar

Chook Roster Term 1

Saturday 14th March - Egan Family Sunday 15th March - Egan Family

Saturday 21st March - Stewart Family Sunday 22nd March - Stewart Family

Saturday 28th March - Shepley Family Sunday 29th March - Shepley Family

Saturday 4th April - Reys Family Sunday 5th April - Reys Family

Friday 10th & Saturday 11th April - Kirk Family Sunday 12th April - Kirk Family

Holiday Chook Roster

Monday 13th April - Walkerden Family Monday 20th April - Ceballos Family

Tuesday 14th April - Walkerden Family Tuesday 21st April - Ceballos Family

Wednesday 15th April - Walkerden Family Wednesday 22nd April - Ceballos Family

Thursday 16th April - Rimmer Family Thursday 23rd April - Ceballos Family

Friday 17th April - Rimmer Family Friday 24th April - Ceballos Family

Saturday 18th April - Rimmer Family Saturday 25th April - Behl Family

Sunday 19th April - Rimmer Family Sunday 26th April - Behl Family
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Chook Roster Term 2

Saturday 2nd May - Sunday 3rd May -

Saturday 9th May - Sunday 10th May -

Saturday 16th May - Sunday 17th May -

Saturday 23rd May - Sunday 24th May -

Saturday 30th May - Sunday 31st May -

Saturday 6th June - Sunday 7th & Monday 8th June -

Saturday 13th June - Sunday 14th June -

Saturday 20th June - Sunday 21st June -

Saturday 27th June - Sunday 28th June -

Saturday 4th July - Sunday 5th July -

Awards

Birrahlee Walabi Tangalla Wonga Wonga Nuninoona

Holly Bailey Ellery Eden Molly

James Illyria Darcy Saxon Belle

Scarlett Charlotte Madeleine Noah Sarah

Ella Archie Isla

Allysa Willa Reece

Emily Finn

Jackson Polly

Learning Habits

Birrahlee Walabi Tangalla Wonga Wonga Nuninoona

Max B Nell Amelia W Coral Amarni-Lee

Zane Gracie Finn

House Award

Menzies

Class Of The Week

Wonga Wonga

Prinipal’s Award

Jett H Grace S Mitchell M
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